

## ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES BILASPUR (H.P)

Ref. No. CSSD/2023-85.

Dated:24.04.2023

Subject: Consumables for Plasma Sterilizer on proprietary basis- Inviting
Comments thereon

A demand received from <u>CSSD Department AIIMS Bilaspur (H.P.)</u> for the procurement of above cited items (Consumables for Plasma Sterilizer STERRAD NX All Clear) on proprietary basis. The product is proprietary product of <u>M/s Advanced Sterilization Products India Pvt Ltd.</u> The PAC certificate from the firm and its authorized suppler are attached and uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to all, firms to submit the objections, with respect to proprietary nature of the product, if any within 15 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification, giving reference no. <a href="Months: CSSD/2023-85">CSSD/2023-85</a>. The objections/comments should be sent to <a href="mailto:storeofficer@aiimsbilaspur.edu.in">storeofficer@aiimsbilaspur.edu.in</a> or Procurement Officer, AIIMS Bilaspur (HP) 174037, on or before 08.05.2023 up to 5:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comments to offer and the case will be decided on merit.

Faculty In charge (Procurement)

Encl: Related Documents Enclosed

- 1) PAC certificate
- 2) Authorization certificate





17/03/2023

To, The Executive Director AIIMS, Bilaspur H.P - 174001

Subject: - Authorization for STERRAD NXAC Consumables for AIIMS, Bilaspur

Dear Sir,

We, Advanced Sterilization Products India Private Limited, who are established, and reputable manufacturers Plasma Sterilizer's model STERRAD NX All Clear installed in AlIMS Bilaspur.

We hereby Authorize M/s Vaishali Enterprises, Anand Vatika, Bothwell Estate, IGMC Shimla, Sanjauli, Shimla, Himachal Pradesh – 171006 to supply STERRAD NX All Clear consumables to AllMS, Bilaspur and collect payment for the same.

No other Company or Firm other than M/s Vaishali Enterprises is authorized for the same.

This Authorization is valid till 31/12/23

Thank You & Regards

**Authorized Signatory** 

Advanced Sterilization Products India Pvt Ltd

ushing

## ADVANCED STERILIZATION PRODUCTS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Registered Office: Unit No 1302, 13th Floor, Tower-3, Indiabulls Finance Centre Senapati Bapat Marg,
Elphinstone Road (West) Mumbai – 400013

Corporate Office: FF-A-07 on First Floor of Art Guild House, LBS Marg, Kurla (West), Mumbai- 400070
Phone No: 022 6249 5005 | Email Id: order-in@asp.com | Web: www.asp.com
CIN: U74999MH2019PTC328122



To

Date: 17/3/23

**Executive Director** 

AIIMS, Bilaspur

Sub- OEM Declaration for STERRAD Consumables

Dear Sir,

This is to certify and confirm that M/s Advanced Sterilization Products India Pvt Ltd. is the sole manufacturer of the STERRAD NX All Clear Consumables, and they are the proprietary products of ASP.

We hereby also confirm that consumables manufactured by Advanced Sterilization Products are only compatible with STERRAD NX All Clear plasma Sterilizer installed in CSSD AIIMS Bilaspur. No other consumables manufactured by unauthorized vendors are compatible with STERRAD NX All Clear.

Thanks & Regards,

**Authorized Signatory** 

Advanced Sterilization Products India Pvt Ltd

18m

MZ

## ADVANCED STERILIZATION PRODUCTS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Registered Office: Unit No 1302, 13th Floor, Tower-3, Indiabulls Finance Centre Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road (West) Mumbai – 400013

Corporate Office: FF-A-07 on First Floor of Art Guild House, LBS Marg, Kurla (West), Mumbai- 400070 Phone No: 022 6249 5005 | Email Id: order-in@asp.com | Web: www.asp.com

CIN: U74999MH2019PTC328122